
SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ 
RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND 

GOVf. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI 
(RTI BRANCH, DTIE)(Ph. No. 27321024, 27327771) 

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TIE/ID No. ~C\~3 ,,,,, 02-03 Dated: t--7/~) 1' 
To 

_sh. {'. P. £~~ "-., So,~hnQ_~ 

~ ~ S~ ""a....°"1' k.. f: he,.0~ ve_ 
:> 

N. A.C.. ..... 

C ~~;~ "vYk_ 

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005. 

Sir/Madam 

With reference to your application ID No. "b~ ?>3 dated 01} 01.t}1 6 
addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to 
Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure. 

The information was sought from '.l> v. ·.:i (Custodian of 
Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4 of the RTI Act, 2005, the 
information pertaining to this office is enclosed. 

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an 
applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist 
Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the 
Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such 
reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First 
Appellate Authority is as under:­

The First Appellate Authority, 

Department of Training & Technical 

Room No.103, Ist Floor, 

Muni Maya Ram Marg, llitampura 

Delhi- 110034. 


Yours faithfully, 

CIN\~
Encl: As above .\VIRENDER ~GHJ 

PIO (RTI) OTTE 

~Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same 
on the Departmental Website.(Copy of RTI application is also enclosed) 



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNCIAL EDUCATION 
, MUNI r-.1AYA RAM MARG, PIT AM PURA DELHI - 110088. 

' 

F.1/1060/RTI/ E-1/2016/TE/AD/ 5 J?:, Dated: ")...5°"") 'Ll ) 1 ·~ 
To, 

The PIO 

DTTE, Pitam Pura 

Delhi -110088. 


Subject: - Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 for I.D. 3933 dated 
01104/2016. 

This is with reference to the above RTI ID No.-3933 dated 01/04/2016. 
The Point wise reply which were also provided earlier with reference to 
RTI ID 3922 dated 23/03/2016. 
The point vvise reply as under. 

Point No. 1 :- No information is sought. 

Point No. 2:- The information does not pertain to this branch. 

Point No. 3 :- No information is sought. 

Point No. 4:- The information does not pertain to this branch. 

Point No. 5&6:- Public notice dated 11/6/2010 mention in show cause 

notice. 

Point No. 7 &8:- The information does not pertain to this branch. 

Point No. 9:- Not covered under definition as per section 2(f) of 

RTI Act 2005. 

Point No. l 0:- Not applicable. 

Point No. 11 :- Copy 'of News paper Times of India dated 

24/02/2011 already provided to applicant vide letter dated .13/04/2016. 

Point No. 12 to 19:- The information does not pertain to this branch. 

Point No. 20&21 :- Copy of letter dated 12/04/2013 already 

provided to applicant vide litter dated 13/04/2016. 


(Dr. Shiv Kumar Dubey) 

Deputy Director (E-J) 

... 
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RTI MATTER 


/' GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATIOl\I 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG : PITAMPURA : DELHI 
(VIGILANCE BRANCH) 

~~-F.3(1io3)/Vig./DTTE/RTI/2016f. ~rG . Dated:- Jq ''i (t6 \ 
~e P.1.0. (R.T.I.), 

OTTE (HQ), 
Pitampura, Delhi 

Sub:- Reply of RTI Application (ID No.3933 dated 01.04.2016) by asked 
Sh.P.P.Singh Sawhney 

Sir, 
Please refer to your office letter No.F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.3933 

dated 01.04.2016 vide which the R.T.I. application of Sh.P.P.Singh Sawhney (ID 
No.3933 dated 01.04.2016) is forwarded to this branch. In this regard, the 
pointwise reply of the application, as per record available, is as under : ­
Sr. Information asked 
1 Question No.1 
2 Question No. 2 
3 Question No.3 
4 Question No.4 

5 Question No.5 

6 Question No.6 
7 Question No. 7 
8 Question No.8 
9 Question No. 9 
10 Question No.10 
11 Question No.11 
12 Question No.12 
13 Question No.13 
14 Question No.14 
15 Question No.15 
16 Question No.16 
17 Question No.17 
18 Question No.18 

19 Question No.19 
20 Question No.20 

21 Question No.21 

Reply 
No information is souqht. 
No information is souqht. 
It does not pertain to this branch. 

~ 

The requisite information cannot be provided as per Section-
8(1)(h) of RTI Act, 2005. 
The Memos were sent to Smt.Harpreet Kaur at her given 
address at Canada and also to her father at his Chandigarh 
address. Photocopies of the same are enclosed herewith. 
Same as Question No.5. 
No such information is available in this branch. 
No such information is available in this branch. 
It does not pertain to this branch. 
It does not pertain to this branch. 
It does not pertain to this branch. 
No such information is available in this branch. -­
No such information is available in this branch. 
No such information is available in this branch. 

~No such information is available in this branch. 
No such information is available in this branch. 
No such information is available in thi·s branch. -1 
The requisite information cannot be provided as per Section- [ 
8(1)(h) of RTI Act 2005. ·~ 
No 

Section··lThe requisite information cannot be provided as per 
8(1 )(h) of RTI Act, 2005. 

I 

s . ~ The requisite information cannot be provided as per ect1on- I 
8(1 )(h) of RTI Act, 2005. _J 

Encl. : As above Yours faithfully, 

(SANJ~V GUPTA) 
ADMN. OFFICER(VIGILANCE) 

I 



OOVER.NME.NT O[ NCT OF DELHl 

~MBEDKAR POLYTECHNIC: SHAKARPUR ~E~Hl-92~ 


MEMORANDUM 
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GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
AMBEDKAR POLYTECHNIC : SHAKARPUR DELHI-92. 

F. l / 171/00-01 /AP/ Admn. /9J--O. - 2.-:l-­ Date:- 9/1;.j~/ 

MEMORANDUM 
. 

With reference to your application dated 09.09.2008 regarding grant 
of EOL on medical grounds and thereafter extending the same vide your 
applications dated 10.11.2008, 17.01.2009, 20.03.4009, 01.05.2009, 
06.06.2009, 05.08.2009, 05.09.2009 and 31.10.2009 you are hereby 
informed that the matter has been taken up with the Competent Autn.ority 
and the same has been rejected. : 

You are again directed to resume your duties at the earliest failing 
which disciplinary proceeding /vigilance enquiry will be initiated against 
you without any further correspondence. 

~·Y 
_./ 

(Dr. Amita Dev) 
Principal 

1. Smt. Harpreet Kaur, LecttJrer 
3806, 44 Ave., N.E. Calgary, 
TIY5V8, Alberta, Canada. 

2. Sh. P.P. Singh Sawhney 
Father of Srnt. Harpreet Kaur, 
53, Shivalik Enclave, 
Manimajra-160101, 
Chandigarh. 

F.1/171/00-01/~P/Admn. /!jJUJ - :2-2- Date:- ~/!-1/ H"f7 /., I 
Copy to the Under Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of E;xternal 

Affairs, South Block, New Delhi in continuation to this office letter of even 
number dated 22.06.2009 with the request to verify whether the officer has 
joined any part time/full time Job in Canada. As she had given an 
undertaking that she will not join any job/business there. Further copies of 
the medical certificates sent by the officer are also enclosed for venfication 
through proper channel. 

q~ 
(Dr~ita Dev) 

frincipaJ 



GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION 


HEADQUARTERS MUNIMAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA, DELHI 

(AMBEDKAR POLYTECHNIC) 


No. F. l/171/00-0l/AP/Admn.//31'f- Dated: ~oti&_~ 
/" 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
I ... 

Smt. Harpreet Kaur, Lecturer (DEMPS) resident of G-55 Lajpat Nagar, 
New Delhi and permanent resident of 53, Shivalik Encalave, Mai;i.i Majra­
160101 (Chandigarh) currently her temporary Canadian Address is 3t.06, 44 
Ave. N.E. Calgary, TIY5V8, Alberta, Canada, is absenting herself from duties 
since 29.07.2008 without any permission from the Competent Authorit{. She 
has not joined her duties, despite repeated ·Memorandums/commt:1.J!lic:t.tions. 
Smt. Harpreet Kaur, Lecturer (DEMPS) is hereby informed that her Leave 
applications ~om 29.07.2008 to 31.08.2009 have been rejected. :>y the 
Competent Authority and accordingly she is directed to join her dutfes within 
15 days from the date of publication of this Notice, failing which action as per 
CCS (CCA) Rules shall be taken against her without giving. Jurther 
opportunity offuiy kind. .v; ! 

.. 
This notiae is ·issued with the prior approval of the Competent 

Authority. 

. 
'~ . 

" ... 

I 
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RTI ACT 

SPEED POST. 

From 

P.P.Singh Sawhney. 

53, Shivalik Enclave, N.A.C., 

Manimajra-160101, 

Chandigarh. 


To 


The Public Information Officer, 

010 the Director, Training and Technical Education, 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi,_ 

Muni Maya Ram Marg, 

Pitampura, t4EW DELHI. 


Dated. March 30, 2016 


Subject: Supply of information/copies of documents under the RTI Act. 


Sir, 


1. 	A copy of letter No. F1/852/2000/TE/AD/11/243-244 dated 

09.02.2016 signed by Shri Shashank Gupta, Dy Director (E-1) and 

addressed to the Principal, Ambedkar INSTITUTE OF technology, 

Delhi enclosing therewith an undated copy of show cause notice 

in respect of my~daughter, Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly 

Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhii, for publication in 

leading newspapers is enclosed herewith. 

2. 	 Kindly supply me the following information/copies of documents 

pertaining to the proposed punishment to be awarded to the said Mrs. 

Harpreet Kaur Kohli as revealed from the copy of the show cause 

notice enclosed herewith. I have been authorized by my daughter, 

Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar 

Polytechnic, Delhii , to obtain the information/copies of 

documents under the RTI Act on her behalf. A photocopy of the 

authority letter is enclosed. Mrs. Harpreet Kaur Kohli is my daughter. 



y1l 

. 
3. 	Copies of public notices said to have been published on 11.06.2010 in 

Amar Ujala and Times of India newspapers including photocopies of 

the relevant portions of the newspapers where the public notices were 
published as mentioned in the enclosed copy of show cause notice 

forming part of letter No. No. F1/852/2000/TE/AD/11/243-244 dated 

09.02.2016 signed by Shri Shashank Gupta, Dy Director (E-1) and 

addressed to the Principal, Ambedkar INSTITUTE OF technology, Delhi 

enclosing therewith an undated and unsigned copy of show cause 

notice. 
4. 	At what level the draft of the show cause notice (copy enclosed as 

above) was approved and signed and also whether (2) the show cause 

notice was approved and signed by the Disciplinary Authority i.e. Lt. 

Governor, Delhi and if so (3) a photocopy thereof be supplied. (4) A 

photocopy of the show cause notice if approved and signed by any 

other officer than the Disciplinary Authority i.e. Lt. Governor, Delhi be 

also supplied. 

5. 	No. of Memos/Communications said to have been sent to Harpreet Kaur 

Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi at her known 

address at Chandigarh and Delhi as mentioned in the show causeI 
notice (copy enclosed) referred to at S.No. 1 above be supplied 


'ii separately for Chandigarh and Delhi. 

111
,II
'I 

6. 	Photocopies of all the Memos/Communications sai~ to have been sent 

to Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, 

Delhi at her known address at Chandigarh and Delhi as mentioned in 
' 

the show cause notice (copy enclosed) referred to at S.No. 1 above beI, 
also supplied sep_..arately for Chandigarh and Delhi. 

7. 	A photocopy of the document/office noting portion containing the 
orders recorded by the Disciplinary Authority i.e•. Lt. Governor, Delhi 

proposing to award punishment of dismissal from service to the said 

Harpreet Kaur Kohli under rule 19(ii) of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 be also 
supplied. 

8. 	A photocopy of the complete office noting which was sent to the 

Disciplinary Authority i.e. Lt. Governor, Delhi mentioning the facts and 

history of the case relating to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli be 
suuplied. 

9. 	 Whether a copy of the show cause notice (unsigned and undated copy 

enclosed as above) was also sent to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli at 
her known address at Chandigarh and Delhi. 

... 



i 


1o. If the reply to S.No. 9 ,above is in affirmative, a photocopy of the 
show cause notice (unsigned and undated copy enc.losed as above) 
sent to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli at her known address at 
Chandigarh and Delhi be supplied as also copies of documents 
corroborating the fact of having sent the said show cause notice to the 
said Harpreet Kaur Kohli at her known address at Chandigarh and 

Delhi be also supplied • 
11. 	 Has the show cause notice (unsigned and undated copy enclosed 

as above) been published in the leading newspapers. If the reply is in 
the affirmative, date of publication, names of newspapers and 
photocopies of the relevant portions of the newspapers where show 
cause notice has been published be supplied. 

12. 	 Whether any charge sheet-tentative or final, was prepared in 
relation to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar 

Polytechnic, Delhi. If the reply is in the affirmative, a photocopy of the 
charge sheet so prepared by supplied. 

13. 	 Whether any list of allegations-tentative or final, was prepared in 
relation to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar 
Polytechnic, Delhi. If the reply is in the affirmative, a photocopy of the 
list of allegations so prepared by supplied. 

14. 	 Whether any list or summary of charges -tentative or final, was 
prepared in relation to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly 
Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi. If the reply is in the affirmative 
a photocopy of the list or summary of charges so prepared by supplied. 

15. Whether any list of documents relied upon -tentative or final, 
; 	 ;' was prepared in relation to the said Harpreet Kaur ·Kohli, formerly 

iI Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi. If the reply is in the affirmative,, 

a photocopy of the list of documents relied upon so prepared by 
supplied. 

16. 	 Whether any list of witnesses -tentative or final, was prepared 
in relation to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, 
Ambedkar Polytechnic, Deltli. If the reply is in the affirmative, a 

photocopy of the list of witnesses so prepared by supplied. 
17. 	 A photocopy of the document I noting portion of the file 

containing the remarks of the Disciplinary Authority i.e. Lt. Governor, 
Delhi ( in the case of the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, 

Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi) stating the reasons in writing that it is 
not reasonably practicable to hold the enquiry in the manner provided 
in the rules, be supplied. 

18. 	 Was the punishment of dismissal from service was proposed by 

any officer of the Directorate of the Training and Technical Education, 

I 




C:::.- ­
l l 
/ 

' Delhi or some officer working in the office of the Disciplinary Authority./
l If so, the name/names of officers who proposed punishment of 

dismissal from service ( in the case of the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, 

formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi) be supplied. 

19. 	 Has Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar 

Polytechnic, Delhi, been finally awarded the punishment of dismissal 

from service. If the reply is in the affirmative, a copy of the final order 
issued as well as the order recorded by the Disciplinary Authority i.e. 

the Lt. Governor, Delhi in this regar:d awarding the punishment of 
dismissal from service be supplied. 

20. 	 Whether the resignation submitted by Harpreet Kaur Kohli, 

aforesaid was placed before the competent Authority. If so, a copy of 
the order passed by the competent Authority be supplied. 

21. 	 Whether the resignation submitted by Harpreet Kaur Kohli, 
aforesaid was rejected by the competent Authority. If so, a copy of the 

order passed by the competent Authority be supplied. 

JI& 

A Postal Order of Rs. 10 is enclosed. 
!h- \ ff \..\' s- i.::> J 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfullyJ. 

~ 
(P.P. Singh Sawhney) 	 -
Encls. As above. 

'L(S'-.-'{_.-- ---­

· 1;' 3 il .. 





